OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY

GREG FISCHER
MAYOR

August 24, 2015

Mr. David Tandy, President
Metro Council

601 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President Tandy:

In accordance with the Affordable Housing Trust Fund Board Ordinance, I am appointing
the following to the Affordable Housing Trust Fund Board.

Name Term

Kathy Beach New Appointment December 31, 2017
Marshall Gazaway New Appointment December 31, 2017
Curtis Stauffer New Appointment December 31, 2016
Roger Bright New Appointment December 31, 2018
Anne Mayhugh New Appointment December 31, 2016

Your prompt action on these appointments is most appreciated.

Sinterely,

Greg Fischer
Mayor

cc: Councilwoman Julie Denton

WWW.LOUISVILLEKY.GOV
LOUISVILLE METRO HALL 527 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 502.574.2003



Affordable Housing Trust Fund Board

Appointment
John Rippy
Kathy Beach
Benjamin Cook

Alethea Spearman
Marshall Gazaway

Cathy Hinko
Curtis Stauffer

Kevin Dunlap
Jeana Dunlap
Michael Gardner
Christie McCravy

Tara Brinkmoeller
Roger Bright

Travis Yates
Natalie Harris

Lisa J. Houston
Anne Mayhugh

Council Person

Term

12/31/2014

12/31/2017

12/31/2014

12/31/2014
12/31/2017

12/31/2013
12/31/2016

12/31/2015

12/31/2014

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015
12/31/2018

12/31/2016

12/31/2016

12/31/2013
12/31/2016

Council Approval

Total Members

Term

Auto Reappointment

|Revised

Yes

13

3 Years

No

8/19/2015

MC Dist. Race Gender Party
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