

GREG FISCHER MAYOR

August 24, 2015

Mr. David Tandy, President Metro Council 601 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President Tandy:

In accordance with the Affordable Housing Trust Fund Board Ordinance, I am appointing the following to the **Affordable Housing Trust Fund Board.** 

Name		Term
Kathy Beach	New Appointment	December 31, 2017
Marshall Gazaway	New Appointment	December 31, 2017
Curtis Stauffer	New Appointment	December 31, 2016
Roger Bright	New Appointment	December 31, 2018
Anne Mayhugh	New Appointment	December 31, 2016

Your prompt action on these appointments is most appreciated.

Sincerely.

Greg Fischer

Mayor

cc: Councilwoman Julie Denton

## **Affordable Housing Trust Fund Board**

Appointment	Term	MC Dist.	Race	Gender	Party
John Rippy Kathy Beach	12/31/2014 12/31/2017		W W	M F	D R
Benjamin Cook	12/31/2014	18	W	М	R
Alethea Spearman Marshall Gazaway	12/31/2014 12/31/2017		AA AA	F M	D D
Cathy Hinko Curtis Stauffer	12/31/2013 12/31/2016		W W	F M	D D
Kevin Dunlap	12/31/2015	6	AA	М	D
Jeana Dunlap	12/31/2014	6	AA	F	1
Michael Gardner	12/31/2015	25	AA	М	D
Christie McCravy	12/31/2015	3	AA	F	D
Tara Brinkmoeller Roger Bright	12/31/2015 12/31/2018	19 18		F M	R D
Travis Yates	12/31/2016	6	W	М	I
Natalie Harris	12/31/2016	9	W	F	D
Lisa J. Houston Anne Mayhugh	12/31/2013 12/31/2016	2 18	AA W	F F	D D

Council Approval	Yes		
Total Members	13		
Term	3 Years		
Auto Reappointment	No		
Revised	8/19/2015		

Council Person